BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 1999

Aus ”ﬁRUJ‘IRHF.

COMPANIES HOUSE 24/1]2?04;

Company Registration Number: 0302950292




BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET 31 AUGUST 1999

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets {(Note 2)
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS - amounts falling
due within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
AND CHARGES

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital (Note 3)
Profit and loss account

1999
£ £
8,286
11,187
11,187
{9,817)
1,370
9,656
£ 9,656
2
9,654

£ 9,656

Fage 1

1998

11,529

11,529

{8,054)

7,977

3,475

11,452

11,452

2
11,450

11,452




BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED Page 2

BALANCE SHEET 31 AUGUST 19%9 (CONTINUED)

The director considers that the company is entitled to exemption from
the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of Section

2497 (1) of the Companies Act 1985. Shareholders holding 10% or more
of the company's share capital have not igsued a notice requiring an
audit.

The director acknowledges hig responsibility for ensuring that the
company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the
Companies Act 1985 , and for preparing accounts which give a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the
financial year and of its profit or loss for the year in accordance
with the requirements of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with
the requirements of the Act relating to the accounts so far as
applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the
special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 applicable
to small companies and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entities (effective March 1999).

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 22 May 2000

C E KELLY - DIRECTOR




BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED Page 3

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 1999

1.

1.1

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Depreciation

Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost
less residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as

follows:

Plant & Machinery - 15% p.a. Reducing balance

Deferred Taxaticn

Provision igs made for timing differences between the treatment of
certain items for taxation and accounting purposes to the extent
that it is probable that a liability or asset will crystallise in
the foreseeable future.

Cash flow statement
The company has taken advantage of the exemption from the

requirement to prepare a cash flow statement on the basis that it is
a small company as defined by Section 247 of the Companies Act 1985.

FIXED ASSETS Tangible
fixed
assgets
£

Cost
At 1 September 1598 10,964
additions 1,504
At 31 August 1999 12,468
Depreciation
At 1 September 1998 2,986
Charge for year 1,196
At 31 August 1999 4,182

Net book value
At 31 August 1859 8,286

At 31 August 1998 7,978




BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED Page 4
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 19995
3. SHARE CAPITAL 1999 1998
£ £
Authorised
1,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each 1,000 1,000

Allotted, called up and fully paid
2 Ordinary shares of £1 each 2




