BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 1999

A06 \*\*ARU34RMF\*\* 0345
COMPANIES HOUSE 24/06/00

Company Registration Number: 03029029

DOTHOR	OVERSEAS	T TMT TO
DKILDGE	UVERSEMS	

Page 1

# BALANCE SHEET 31 AUGUST 1999

BALLANCE SHEET ST AUGUST 1999	19:	99	19	98
FIXED ASSETS	£	£	£	£
Tangible assets (Note 2)		8,286		7,977
CURRENT ASSETS				
Cash at bank and in hand	11,187		11,529	
	11,187		11,529	
CREDITORS - amounts falling due within one year	(9,817)		(8,054)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS		1,370		3,475
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES		9,656		11,452
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES AND CHARGES		_		
NET ASSETS	£	9,656	£	11,452
CAPITAL AND RESERVES				
Called up share capital (Note 3) Profit and loss account		2 9,654		2 11,450
	£	9,656	£	11,452

### BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET 31 AUGUST 1999 (CONTINUED)

The director considers that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985. Shareholders holding 10% or more of the company's share capital have not issued a notice requiring an audit.

The director acknowledges his responsibility for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and for preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to the accounts so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 applicable to small companies and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective March 1999).

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

22 May 2000

C E KELLY - DIRECTOR

### NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 1999

### 1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

### 1.1 Depreciation

Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Plant & Machinery - 15% p.a. Reducing balance

#### 1.2 Deferred Taxation

Provision is made for timing differences between the treatment of certain items for taxation and accounting purposes to the extent that it is probable that a liability or asset will crystallise in the foreseeable future.

#### 1.3 Cash flow statement

The company has taken advantage of the exemption from the requirement to prepare a cash flow statement on the basis that it is a small company as defined by Section 247 of the Companies Act 1985.

2.	FIXED ASSETS	Tangible fixed assets £
	Cost	
	At 1 September 1998	10,964
	Additions	1,504
	At 31 August 1999	12,468
	Depreciation	
	At 1 September 1998	2,986
	Charge for year	1,196
	At 31 August 1999	4,182
	Net book value	
	At 31 August 1999	8,286
	At 31 August 1998	7,978

## BRIDGE OVERSEAS LIMITED

Page 4

# NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 1999

3.	SHARE CAPITAL	1999	1998
		£	£
	Authorised		
	1,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each	1,000	1,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	2 Ordinary shares of £1 each	2	2
	-		